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Item No,1

Suk : Shifting of Stone Crushers from Lal
Kuan, Badarpur, Neu Belhi.

F2(97) /69-Mp

Commissioner{Industriss), BPalhi Administration

explained the issues pertaining to re-location of

Stene Curshers from Lal Kuan, Basdarpur and gther plag s
within the Union Territory of Belhi, He ;2%:&%5&%;?323‘
Shief-Enginser, PUD, DEInt Aumm—and—El,—38f—spre—of—ths

opdninn7uh4sh—hﬂ—hws’r!t!tvia_ﬁﬁ'tm1riﬂg that it would
R -
be desirable tc have the Stone Grungrs'locatad within
20 - B 3

the Union Ter-itory of 8slh

ANt Ll - T o \
3 -availability D:(a' :

-

Noxious—=sctiwity, i =ion
- . i 5 - », th= Technical Committae
was of the opinion that this activity shoulafh; located
fNER , ~ D “‘i"?‘“‘** P SN :
& Lu:iléﬂzf flaaag vvl;aiL_D&L&. NPy
Technical Committee also obsmrved that weslder

- : v g ! : ' "
this whole issue uas‘: axammadd it was decided that tha

sctivity pertaining to the crushing of stonscshould be
locatad at Pali Village in Haryana State, where this
building material Y% available in abundapie :
desired—that Cummissionur(lndustriegyhzheu&d axSTbrc the
possibility of implementing that decision., It uas nias
opined that Membgr Secratary, NCR Fflanning Board may also

be consulted for 2 }: Qaut;;
Selbe, lbE e 2ol ™ M?DMA

Item No,2
Sub ¢ Composite Alignment Plan of Netaji Subhash

Marg from Darys Sanj Foot over-bridge to
3.P, Mukherjee Marg Crossing.

Fs(a7)/87-MP
DafPerred

contd../
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ltem No.3

Sub ¢ Construction of @« Récreaticnal Casntre
at Punjasi Bagh, New Belhi,

Fa(18) og-MP
Befarred

Itgm Np, 4

Sub ¢ Construction of 2 Racreationsl Centrs
at Punjabhi Bagh, Ney Belhi,

Fz(18)cp-m»

/
Deferred
Item No,5
Suk * Management of land dang river yamuna and
declaration of develooment arez of BDA,
PA/ID(P)I1/98/24/Pt,¢
/

Baferred

ltem No,6
Sub : Allotment of land for establishing girls
Pacilitiss ? scres 305 childran villages
of India,
F12(1)/83/Inst1.

Pe farred

Item No,7
Sub ¢ Grade seperatecr proposal at Bhaula Kuan
Intersection.
Fs(22)8c-Mmp

o Baferrad

Item Nc.B

Sub : Censtruction of building with EB¥¥*E&&4%¥2x
8,115 M(43") cuter walls by the allottess in
Rehini Scheme.
Fa(es) 90-MP
P Deferrad
Itam No,3

Sub : Proposal for @ new 4 lane parallel bridgs
dowun stream of existing bridge over Yamuns
River at I.T.0, Ney Belhi,
Fs5(32)/87-MP

Chisf Enginesr, PUD, Delhi Admn. explained

that the present IT0 dIliG!fi;?DU‘F lo-drd i Euss of e

large number of vehicles crossing

contd../=
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parallel bridge 4m—the desmn—eseeam about 15 to 20 n%r.s(
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[ : : .
heslfalready been v:~><lzrr}z‘1nr.{ii t’:&\{gfigﬁﬁormlttees
and hees—hasn a_rmrnuad‘:) j+—= i

Shri Sanyal, Consultant to PWB, Belhi &dmn,

exnlained the circulation psttern indicating that

-

thevrn"-'i-?a aroposal te have a fPly-over crossing

rozuse-this—hridge-is-alad

Uat—-et,m-l-z—g:h W Am this proposal

of 1,P.Margg-Bahadur Shah Zsfar PMarg, An the alignment
&

of 1.P.Narg.ﬁmﬁ]erih@—a‘pronosal that at Bhaguan

as Road, thers 5hoUT%(he en under-pRidge or Fly-over

to clear traffic from Mathurs Road sidle, so that -y

- menets, the traffic at 'W' pojint
. _ WPy ¥
(Tilak Marg, 3ikendars Road and ' Methura Rcad)[-l-o not be

held up. '
A efooih LA %ﬁ,...c.c s Pikais
/ 9DA Planners = inion that if = nequ(

bridge 4e°to be constructed, it should be at & locat

M’“’E 2%
E?n-zy- 1rz~:ctly[eﬂass the riuerﬁﬂé—n:?d—-nit%mg—ba

. an uT a o ’

_uhaf‘a the traffic f::orrz sw Delhi and 3&.{‘,!‘: Dalhi

Marg izlk flarg and Bhaguwan Pas Road, CUnz such poss

‘s seegsstws t0 have the bridgs in the liqnmﬁnt af
Bhairo R ad.//)!l’t: T detailed fjiscussicnaé
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Item No,11

Sub : Allotment of land for gss godouwn site to
M/s.BPC & IOC Ltd. in Rohini.

F13(8)-9g/CRC /DDA,

Technical Committee "bservsd that the qas ﬂddoun
ey . V @ o ! oy
sites w=e to be located in the‘:Sf-erum-&.nntreslnéythnrel’c:a,
degided that the site yhere two gas godoun plots wre Weee
'ﬁm [
imgigetwd in Rohini Project, shoyld ke planned as a
wuuuiluhii

/ Jervice Cﬂntr; _bhzgss godfun sites, -meximgm—thoes
% -
<

ia—Reev, coul prouided.f¥r

Technical -ommittsc also desired that an overall
3’ bt e
dlhaw ey Plan Forlgas godduns I-’-exxﬂohml Jchamr‘ should be

Suk ¢ Carving out of Potrol Pump sites in
Planning Bivision 'G' and 'H',
PA/IB(P) 11/Misc. /1/91
Sh,N,K,Aggaruwal, Jt.Diractor(F‘lg.)” explained
that in Planning Division 'G' & 'H?,
fump sites were, sugoested, The
hese sitaes heqi bean examined and it

e b e

’ : e - z .
out of 7 sites, 5 sitms aee FPeasible , Thess sites e=me

op —_
£er filling-cum ssrvice centreg each mes=uring 180' x 128°.

Chief Architect cmintiud out that a similar site for

two to threa uh- :r a ksd n Janakpuri Bistrict
e uentr- bs ta ®n to considerat ion
allotme Tachnical Committ ae

considerst—eTT approved thesa sﬁwr‘?&
Item No,13
I&‘k«eﬁi.ac
Jub ¢ Policy arding sllotment of land to q,
F. AP/JB(P?II/NLEC./‘I/Q'I
Birzctor(AP&B) sxplginsd that according to present
k HLZE; e :ﬁ%dg .
pollcy,‘. urch a plot of land measuring
488 sﬂ.mt .yaﬁd—-i-b—'ts vma@:‘h-n the &:{ildin lan is beey
= a 490 sd.mtp. plot eews, it s not)pbssible
= F A

‘to provide @ proper slze/pray-r and, th-ril’or-zreprnsunta—

tlonf had bean received that the plot aree should be

mace to BOE aq.mtr."

© —

contd../-




fmy gites could—beesrmarked—for—construction—of

thurch—duildings., Technical Committee desired th&t the
Architect of the Project may be called to sxplain
the problems they -r. Pacing in designing the building

on a 488 sg.mitr. plot creteor—phap—t=

e 7, { % _,..—/"’/F
e »’;4/."3/}*‘ b )|
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held on 21-1-91 at 12.C0 n-on in th C-rference Rorm of
Vikas Minar »t S5th flecr, Delhi Dowvalopment Authority, I.Pe
Estate New Delhi. Reme ning items ~f thc arlier Technical
Crmmittee meetingg held on ' 10-12-¢ ~nd 14-1-91 will be

A1 scussen.,

It=m No. St ject Page Nn. of items

)
h

1. shifting cof stcne crusher from Lal 12-14
Kuan, - Badarpur, New Delhi F.3 (97)/69-
MP.
To be prasented by Dv. Dir.
(NCR&UE)

2. Compcsite alignment plan of Netaji Sub=-
hash Marg frcm Derya Ganj Foctover bridge
to S8.P. Mukherjee Marg crossing, -
F 5(47)87-MP
To be presented by J.D.(T) 26-=29.

3. onstructicn of a recr:ational centre
at Punjabi Bagh, New Delhi F.3(18)90-MP
To be presented by JD(P)II 32
4, Shifting of High Tensicn Line con Perwana
Read Pitam Rcad. F 6(2)89~-MP
Teo be presented by JD(P)II 33

5% Managemant cof land aleng riwver Yamuna
and Declaraticn cf dewvelcpment area o
P2/ID(P)II ©0/24/Pt.I

f DDA

Tc be preschtad by IJID(P)ITI 34-37

6. 2llctment of land for =stablishing
girls faciliti=ss 2 acras S@S children
villages of India F.12(1)89-Instt. 38
Pc Hhe presanted NPT
T e y JD(P)II Page No. -¢of
Item of T.C. dt.

T4 Grade seperator pronosal at Dhaula Kuan
4 : R iy 5 A 14-1-91.,

Inter secticn F.5(22)89=-MP

r

Te be presented by Jn(T) 8-17
8. Constructicn cf Building with 0.115M
(4} ) outer walls by the Zllottees in
Rohini Scheme F. 3(60)90-MP 18-19
Tc be presented by Project
Pl~rner (Rohini)
< 18 Proposal for a new 4 lane perallel bridge
down strzam c¢f existing bridge cver Yamuna
River at I.T.0. New Delhi F.5(32)87-MP 22=26

T~ he prasented hy JID(T)




Item No. J

Sub:=Shifting of stone crushere from Lal Rauan
Badarpur, New Delhi,

F.3(97)/69-1P.

I. BACKGROUND

1.1. The issue regarding shifting anc resitemaht ok
stone crushers from lal kuan arsa in south Delhi
has becen discussed in past during number of
meeting at the level of Hon'able L.G.,Delhi and
Chief Secy. Delhi Administration. As per the
provision of the Master Plan such units in Delhi
are not permitted due to their health hazard.
However, Department of Industries and DSMDC have
been issuing licenses in this regard.

1.2. A committee was also consitituted by the depart-
ment of Mines, Ministry of Steel and Mines under
chairmanship of Commissioner(Inds.), Delhi Adminis=-
tration to consider and finalise report on exploite
tion of mineral resources in the NCR. The dradt

report was sent to us during September,1989. Since
then Commissioner(Inds.) with the help of series
of meetings have finalised a report as intimated
to us during a meeting in May,1990.

1.3. - Later a mecting was also taken by Chief Secretary,
Delhi Administration on the subject on 29th July,1990
in which the Chief Secretary. Proposed that suitable
amendments in the Master Plan be made for permitting
the stone crushers in Delhi,

1.4. Now we have received a PUC from ADM/Collector(Mines)

dated 3.9.96 indicating that the necessary land use/
modification in the Master Plan be processed for
shifting stone crushers from Lsl Kuan to Bhatti
mines(copy of PUC is enmexed). Area under considera-

tion is shown on the plan laid on table,




]
o

2-3.

In the Master Plan for-Delhi Perspective=-2021
mechanical stones crushing due ts its health
hgzard i.e. pollutiosn charactsristic Gusty
slurry cité noise is categorised under ‘Noxious
and Hozardeous Industricrl uwni o s? (Group H) .«
These units are prohibited within the Union
Terripbdry of Delhi.

In the Master Plan 'Ridg:' &% propused forcon=-
sérvation mainly from environmental considera-
ation ‘It is t2 be afforzsted with indepenious
spaces’ and (minimum of artificinl loadscape.
Furest and extractive industries in Zoane L,N
and P i.e. north west, west and north, are
permissible as per MPD=2001 to the exgent of
1.2 mtr, depth. No extraction is to be permitted

in the ridge area.
Issue reguiring consideration:

According to DSMDC southern ridge in Delhi i.e.
Lal Kuan, Devii and adjoining area has yet

vast potential for stone crushing. The stone
aggragate so available from these areas is

used in the building industries in Delhi,
Further, ‘it is envisaged that shifting aof
crushers sites away from Delhi would lead to

(i) shortage of stone aggregate in Delhi;(ii)
cost could go up due to intér and state per-—
mits e¢te. required arel (iii) increased distances.
ArThough there are Cxamples of aggeegate brought
to metropolitan cities fram far areas i.e. Pakur
in Bihar supplying to Calcutta and Pallavarash
to Madmash, Dellii because of its huge demand

requires special. consideratisn in wiew of massive
Scale of building activity.




ii.

iii.

1.

Ve

b

The Master Plua dnes not provide for 1nconing such
vnits within the uni~n tsrriiory of Ll mainly on
~cocount of environmental reasSains. Beaifes environment
trensportation hetwirk is 2lso likely t. be a magor
constraint in locating such units on +he southern
border of Uelhi,

Modificntions™ in MPD.2O01 could e wads 1if required.

4

while considering +th-s - oplicn the Txliowing points
may require special rrote 2f the Iochsics i Committee
in this regard.
Btone c¢rushing duc Lo 1 21th hazard wnd dus pallut?on
characteristic, cust, 21 arry ond asise Lo c.tegorised,
pder *Hoxlous aad Hor ardonué Industricl Unitst. Scuh
pnits are prohibiteﬂ within tira unisn Loreidtory of
Delhi.

Extr@ctive industrios are permitied in wone LyN

and P upto the extent of 1.2 rtr. depth.

Mining alongwith querring,crushing. transpoxiation

is to be viewed as inter Llinied activitys

Rifge i.e. Rocky outcrop 92 Aravali ranegns is proposed =
to be conserved with utmost care with 2 minimum arti-
ficial landscape. Bofore considering extraction of
stoné aggregntes from rilge wg have TO cack views of
the Ministry of environmods. '

As per the provision of Mines oct human settlement
(Construction of houses, Publig wutility ond other
activity) are not permitted within 400 mir. of mines.
There is a heavy demand for stone aggregotes in Delnd
for meeting the requirements of massive scale. of cans~
truction activitv in the capital, 3tudies undertaken

by Mineral Deptt. lndicate that ridge in south-Delhi
have vast potential for stone aggregate and other

build ing materials. fhifting of existing erushers away
from Delhi may cause shortages wma well as increase in
¢cost.

Errlicr 'Pali in Haryana was Suggested for shirting

of the existing crushérs from Delhig No detailed
comprehensive studies have been under taken to scienti-
fically rulc out this optiom,

The case is put up for consideration of the Tq.hnical

Committec with respect to para 3.4. above,
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Appendiy 'F' to Item No, ’i ‘

S.P. SURI : D.0; Letter NO.F.Z(??)/Bé-Mf?Sll

ADM/COLLECTOR (MINES) Office of Commissionor of Indust: .
Delhi Administraticn CFO Buildir~
Kashmere Gats, Dulhi

Dated 3= 323,9.90
Dear Sh. Chander Bellabh,

T am writino this letter to vou for a cl:vfication abouti
the land use of Bheatti Mines ares, We would 1i<: L2 An0w BM
whether it is a conforming srea 2as DEL rhe Maste- T1l.u for the
purpose of estzblishment of stone crushers whiech ar’ virand sanl
to be shifted from Lal Kuan, In this connection »oU wi Joas recald
the meeting held in the office of Chief Secrat:ry on z4.7.3C,
when thi's matter was discussed. 2t thet time yeou were nct cea.-
tain about the land use of Bhatti mines for sezting up 9f CLuU-
shers, though for quarrying/mining activity y-u conlirmed that
it was a conforming srea for the purpose. Th:c Thief Secretary
pointgd out that there wes hafdly any difference bzbween md 1 I
operation &nd crusshing operation 2rnd i1f whe ares wes not =
roved for theqafgi %ng operation, change of land wce shouid be
agreed to by DDA/ The Commiesioner dndustries 5t, k,Naraya©na-
swami also spoke to you televhonically on this wetier,

2 An earlier reference on this matter was made to your
Deptt. by shri Harbajan Singh, Chief Engineer, Delhi State
Mineral Development Corpn. on 16,3.90 when he addressed a lettea
to the Director (Master Plan). &Another letter was addressed to
you by General Manager, DSMDC on 8.8,1990. Photocopies of both
the references are enclosed for your perusal with a reguest
that the matter be got decided at en early date, In case store
crushing is presently not permicsible, then the necessarv land

»

use change may please be got done 2nd eommunicated to us.

Yours sincerely,
Sd/ -
(S.P,; Suri)

Sh., Chander Ball=zbh,

Joint Director (Plg,&Dew, Control),
DDA Vikas Minar

New Delhi




Ite, No.d

Sub:_Composite.ﬁlignmént pl

e A6 &

-n of Metajl Subhas Marg

from Darysganj Footover Bridge to S.P. Mukherjee

Marg Crossind.

F.5( 47) /87-MP,

Loceti ons

Netaji Subhas Marg stretches from Delhi Gate to
Luthian Bridge S.P. Mukherjee Marg intersection and
forms a part of the North south traffic corridor.

This rqad provides access to capital's premier areas
viz— Chandni Chowk, Jama Mesjid, Red Fort, Meena Bazar
and the 014 D.1lhi Railway. S¢n. The Road under consi-
deration is from D.ryaganj foot overt Bridge to S,P,
Mukherjee M~rg crossing, Location plan is placed as

annexure-1I,

Background:

b.

R/W of Netaji Subkas Marg is 45 Mtrs, as per the
Zonal Bian and MPD- 200 1. An alignment plan of this
road was esglier proposed by TCPO vide Drg.No,C/a

189 with a R/W of 150ft. The cross sectional and
jUnctiﬁnal/in£Frsectia desiign details were not

inc rporated in *the plan, & compostte alignment plan
iitegrating the cross seectinnal details in the entire
s%retdh, junction/Intefsmctinn design and subway has
since beren prepared.

Existing candition cross S.ctional details:

i. A six lane divided c/W with & central verge
varying from 2.5 Mtrs, to 8 Mtrs, is existing.

ji. With of the existing fobtpath varies from 3.5
Mts, to 6.5.Mts.

iii., Four signezslised intersections are existing along
this stretches of road, Street Light poles have

been errected on central verges and footpaths.

Traffic volumes:

i. As per the  recent study conducted by NATPAC, the
peak hourﬂvo&ume bhetween Chandni Chowk intersec-
tion and S.P. Mukherjee Marg intersectiom is
6000 vehicles in bokh direction out of which 4%
consists of slow moving vehicles. .




2 i 8

131,

(ot
& i

As per the volume cgtnts study supplied by MUD, tbe

pcak hour voltﬂb b tween Netajl Subhas Marg Inter-

section and Lajp Rai Market is over 4000 vehicles

during peak h»ur which includes 18% of slow moving
vehicles in esch driection.

The peak hour traffic volume survey for the following
Three juncti-n /intéersecti-n as por 1989 Aata supplied
by MCD is =5 undcrs:_

3
ie At Chanéni Crowk Interscction 11784 PCU's per
Hi

ii. At Netaji Subhrs Marg and New Daryaganj Road
Pl Snanetion 7373 P.C.VU.'s per hour,

iji, at foostover Bridgr Intersection 9453 PCU'4
per hour,

Problems i

i.

1%,

iii.

Vg 5

There is a continenus flow of slow, light and heavy
traffic through out the Aday for annroaech to CBD,Rai 1.
way station an?® through movements, As inentified above
40% of the totazl veolume of thﬁ vehicles are slow
moving vehicels, they move with the fast moving heavy
and light vehicées increcasing the travel time amd
accident risks,

The footpath alogn Netaji Subhas Park, New Lajpat Rai
market are encroached by the c;mmbrc1al activities
leaving virtually no space for pedestrian movement,
The pedestrians walk mostly on the C/W,

The central verge is used partly for Rigkshaws parklng
and partly sguatted upon,

The ehandni Chowk intersection handling 11784 PgU!s
remains over coowded creating lot of inconvenienge
to pedestrianmvements,

f

‘The gase was Adiscussed in MCD's 18SC mecting held om

26, 3,8 in whtch the following Adecision was takens:-

"Phe alignment plan is aspproved from plamming p’)l“
of view EBngineering depesrtment may teke !urther
appropriate action",

Agendz and decision of LOSC is placed =t An;exure—II.

Wwith the a2bove recormendation of I‘SQ, tht ease was
placed® before Technical Committee meeting Weld on
31.9.89 vdde itme no.175 (Annexure-I1II), The Te‘hgical
Committee recommended are civeg below: §

¥
'The alignment plan of the above road was Aisgussend
in Aetails an? found feassible to imnlement, Teghwieal
Commfttee recnmmeonse? for the aporoval of the nlem
s bject to retaining to the maximum extent of %he
perking arca near Tajpat Rai Market, and further %o
the condition that the provision of a subway as
~Chandni Chowk near the crossing be also prowided",




3. Salient fezature of the proj=cti

Keeping in view the recommendestions of the Technicdl

Cammittee meeting held 11.9.82 a modified alignment

3

plan has been prepsred. The proposd s are as unders-

i A eight lane divided C/W with & central verge

of 2.0 Mts. is praposed.

R & seperszste service Road hes been provided for the

movement of slow =nd lotsl traffic,

12 O (9 Footbath varying from 2.0 Mtrs. to 5 Mts, have
been proposed =zlong both sides of the C/We

iv. Adequate space has been provided for parking of the
vehicles along the road whofever additional space is
availabile same is proposed to be included in the R/W
as suggested by T.C. in its meeting held on 11.9.88,.
Proposed busbays with a depth of 3.5 mts. has been
proposed at Suitable locations,

The following intersection/junctiqas designs as
approved by Technical Committee have been iacorporated
in the proposed alignment plap with minor modifications
as per site conditionss--

Fs Netaji Subhash Marg, Kasturba Gandhi'Hospiﬁal

Road, &nsar Road, Daryaganj Road Intersection
at Darys Ganj Footo er Bridge.

: 5 (O 'T' junction o 30,78 mts, R/W road (New Darya
Ganj Road ‘with Netaji Subhash Marg,

gy Intersecticns of Chandni Chowk Road with Netaji
Subhash Marg at Chandni cChowk,

= o v 20 Intersection of S.P, Mukherjee Marg, Netaji
Subhash Marg at Luthian Brid#e, -
v, As per the decision of the fﬂchnical Commi tteea

meeting a four arm pedestrian subway has beem
proposed at Chandni Ch-wk, imtersectionm,
Y

4, Feasibiiity Studys.

Execufive Engin=-r, MCD vide his letter dated 17.9.%0
(#Annexure IV) has conveved the decisinn of LOSC meeting
dated 1,9,90 in which this case was discussed, The
decision of LOSC is as f£ollows:




IThe alignméent plan in view of Ex., Enginecr(P)II note
discussed in the meeting be sent to DDA, Subway shall
be provided at the intersection 2f Chandni Chowk, For
utilising the spzce in subway for commercial use sult-
able Adetailed scheme be nrepared by Chief &rchitect.

Affected pronsertiesi-

As per tha feasibility sent by MCD, =bohut 10 proeperties
including four temples are affected in the alignment plan
in sdAdition to these 26 trees; 72 electric peles , 2
telephone poles, & treffic signals are also affected,
(Deteils of affected properties sre placed at (Annexure V)

The cdase is pladed before the Technical commibtee

for the approval of:

1 Composite alignment plen of Netaji Subhash Marg from
Darye Ganj footover bridge to S,P. Mukherjee Marg

crossing vifde Adreswing No,Ci-001/PPW/90.

Za The resettlement of elecgibde effected properties
services be tzken up by MCD with Lands Department,
DDA and others concerned agencies,

Je MCD shall plant three times of the trees affected

inthe alignment plan,

4, The detailed plan of the subway shall be prepared
by MCD,

54 MCD shall grotect the mad r/w as per the alignment
plan, i




Na.D./280 EE(P)II/&E(P) S/D(310) Dated 21.4.89

Froms
Ex- ®“ngineer(P)II
Municipal Corporati»n 2>f Dslhi,
Town Hall, Dehhi-110006.

Sh, D, Saluja,
Dy, Dircctor(T)PEW,DD:,
3rd Floor, Vikas Minar,

T ESt-’:‘tQ, New Ug 1hi .

Sub: _Aligmment plan of Netaji Subhash Marg from Dayya
Ganj foot over bridge to S.,P., Mukherjee Marg/
Lothian Marg crossi ng integratingjunction/inter-
section design of 211 major road and subway pPro-
posal near Lajpat Rai, Market.

S5ir,

Kindly refer to vour letter Nod F,5(47)87-MP-450
Aated 18.11.28 ~n the subjerct cited above, Please find
dnclosed heare with a copy »f “decision Adated 28,3.89,

a copy nf the alignment plans land and orpoetties market
on 1t) and at your end pleas~ and properties for

Hicessary action,

Yours faithfully,

Sd/-

(HeD. SHEEKRI)
EX. ENGINEER(P)IT

Encl: as =sbove,




Item No, 100/89

subs aldgnment plen of Nateji Subhash Marg from Derya
*=Ganj] Foot over bridge to S.P, Mykerji Mearg/Lothian
Bridge (Drg. N-2.RCP-7 '89).

Note of Executive Encine~r(DP)II is reproduced as
uniers _

The alignment plan of Netaji Subhash Marg from ﬁarye
Ganj foot over bridge to 8,P, Mukherji Mara/ lothian
pridge( Drg., no. DCP-7/88) w=as received from DDA vide
letter no.F.5(47) /87-MP dated 18.11,88 for feasibility/
comments, -

The alignment plan Was been examined at site and
it is observed that the two carriageways varyhng from
12.00 mets, to 22.5 ,ets, a=nd from 12.5 meters to 10.30
mtrs. and central verge verying from 3,06 metrs to i o]
metcrs exlsts at site. Two carriageways of 14,5 mEtrs. 1n
with 2 central verge of @mts. have been proposed, A pedes-
trian subway in front of Lajpat Rai Market has alsc been
proposed, ’

The busy thoroughfare falls in the City zone of MCD,
The v~lume of wvehicular traffic 2on this r»ad has increased
many f£2lds during the rocent pest causing frequent traffic
jams necessitating the widening of this road,

It has alsc been observed that if the road is widended
as per this alignment plan a number of land and properties
are affected in the proposal. The affected land and pro-
perties have been marked on the plan in red and red hatching
respectively an? the list of affected land and properties
is attached at Annexurec-'i'. The list of affected land and
properties has also been pasted on the plan in respect ve
reaches. The cexisting carriageway has been shown in vellow
colour, It is not possible to implement the pronosal
without acguiring the lan?® and properties falling in the
R,0.%W. of he proposel. '

So the case is nlaced before the LOSC for consideraticn
and decision so that the comments can be sent to DDA,

Item No, 100/89 The Aecisinn of LOSC dated
28, 3,90

Sub: _2lignment plan of Netaji Subhash Marg from Darya Ganj
Foot over bridge to S,P. Mukerji Marg/Lothian Bridge
(Drg-NOoD. C'P. 7/88) »

The alignment plan is appproved from planning point of

vi ew BEngineering Dgopartment may take further zppropriate
action,

sd/-

Head Cleark,
Town Pjanner's Office
M. C. D,




No.D/628. EE(F) II/AE(T) S/D9310)

Ex. Engincer(P)II
Municipal Corporation of Delhi,
Town Hall, Delhi-6

To

sh, D.K. Saluja,

Dy. Director(TT) I, PFW,JRA
11th Floor, Vikes Minar

T B Est?te,Nﬁwﬁblhi,

Sub: _ligmment nlan of Netaji Subhash

annexure=IV

17.9.90

Marg from Darya

Ganj Foot over Bricdge €0 S.P, Mukerjee Marg/Lothian
Marg crossing intergrating junctiﬁns/intersections

designs of =all major roads - and
near Lajpat Rai Market,
sir,

Kindly refer to your letter no, F
16, 5.90 on the subject cited above, P

subway proposal

.5t 47y /87-MP dated
lezse find enclosed

herewith a copy of LOsC decision deted 1.8.90, draft

alignment plan wi th affected land and
on it and a list of zffected lans and
mecessary oction at your and pl,

Emel: &s above,

properties marked
properties for

Your faithfully,
84/~

Ex, Engineer(P)II




Item No.%ﬁry

Subject ¢ Construction of

Mﬂ»‘{-.

3 =t .1-;‘ -
a Recreational Centre at
Punjabi Bagh, New Delhi
F-3%(18)/90-1F
The proposal received frem Chief Architect, MCD on the
above subject was considered in the Technical Committee
meeting held on 29.3%.90 (wherein fellowing decision was
taken) (Deteiled egenda item enclosed).
"The Techniczl Committee desired that a site inspection
be carried out by LM, Commr.(Plg.), Director(DC&P),
Chief Architect, DDA snd Chief Architect, MCD(Sh. Arjun
Dev)",
In pursuance of the decision of the Technical Committee
the site was inspected by E.M,;, Commr.{(Plg.), Chief
Architect, DDA and Joint Director (Plg.) on 6.11.90.

Proposal : The proposed construction of recreational
centre on the site presently lying vacent would not be
desirable. It should be develop by MCD as 'Green'.
The requirement of recreational centre be accommodated
in the Stadium Complex adjoining the site which is yet
to be developed fully by suitably modifying design if
reguired.

The proposal contained para 3 above is placed before

-
|

. the Technical Committee for its consideration.




Annexure te. Item No.17

ITtem No.ﬁ?
29.3.90

Sub'—ConstruCtlon of a recrentionol centre at Punjabi
f'_‘[j_jn- 5 New Dcl}.ll .

F.3(18) /90-MP

A proposal for construction of a recreational centre
at Punjabi Bagh along the Ring Road falling in zonc G=10
is received fromChief Architect MCD for approval under
tSpecial Appec 11!, The site is bounded by children traffic
Training park in the North, Football/ Hockey stacium in
the South, Ring Roal in the East ant service Id ad in
the West as shown in the copy of the Zonal Development
Plan G 10 laid on the table. The land use. of the site
under reference is 'Recrethonal' (District Park! Flyground

anC opeh spac ces) in the MCD-1962 ant in approved Zonal
Development Plan G-10 Recrcmtional Centre. Restaurants
etc. are permissible uses if nllowed by competent Authority
after special appeal. But the proposal should have the
providion of parking requirements.

2 Thg proposal has been submitted for .one and a half
storeyed building for the provision of Indoor Games of
Badminton and Volley Ball on groun¢ floor with coverage
of 15200 5q. ft. (16.35%) anl cafetaria at first floor. .
The propuénl submitted by the MCL for recreational centre
with the facilities like Indoor Games of Badminton and
Velley Ball and Cafetaria as per plans of the MCD, 1is
' place@ before the Technical Committee @Hr consideration.

The Technical Committce dedired that a site inspection
be carried out by Em, Commr. (Plg.) Director(DCsP), Chief
Architect,DDA and Chief Architect,MCD (Sh. Arjun Dev).




Item No.%®
subjects

1e

Cooperative 5 L 19477 2

(L&B) & AE Del vdmn. From the perusal of the handing sver/
taking over plan it 15 notel tr.-t the High Tension line existed
outside the plotted '

2 When the Society ;.1*Q"3a._.}~ lay out plan for t@e
approval of the DDA éxisting nlpn lendl1ol ine W?i iot bbggﬂ
and the lay oyt plan of the Soclety was nl related wlth
%ﬁe ﬁléh %ﬂﬁsian’ ne passing by the s5ide O e plotted area
and the subject matt went iced

35 At the time of construction of houses the members of the
Society whose plots were near +to the existing 33KV svergead "
line the owners even did not take care to ensure that they too
were not fouling the provision of the electricity rules 1956
This has resulted in that some 4f the wires of the High Tension
line fall within the property lije thereby endangering their
1ives because of the electric field generated.

4, The case was discussed in the Internal Planning Committee
meeting under the Chairmanship of Commr. (Plg.)BDDA and the
alternate rabte alignment found feasible (on the other side of
the road) was agreed to subject to the condition that the
implementation would not be at the cost of DDA.

5e The Society was informed of the decision and had again
represented against the paynent of cost for the shifting of
High Tension belonging to Haryana Electricity Board.

G As a follow up of the representation of the Soclety cas@
5

was again discussed in the In ernal Planning Committee meeting
on 26.7.90 wherein following decision was taken:

"The. Cooperative House Building Society may be requested
to get in touch with concerned department of Haryana Government
for shifting of the HT line and the cost of the same would have
to be borne by the Sockety!.

7.  Again the Society vide its letter dt. “ 25, 10.90 has
represented .to DDA stating therein that DDA has ‘'spent Rs.12 lacs
(Rs. Twelve lakhs) for getting some portions of H.T. Lines on
this Parwana Road shifted while they are being asked to bear the
cost of shifting of the electric line.

8. The issue is examined by S.E.(Elect.) who has opined that
the High Tension line 1in Hel&B5 locations marked A,B&C on the
layout plan (laic on the table) shifted at the cost of DDA

were not aligned along the planned rozds and 1.e. why the amount
was paid by the DDA dfter getting the required sanction of the
finance and the portiosn of the line under reference was passing
by the side of the plot area heanded over to the Society, was
therefore not shifted.

9. The matter pertaining to bearing the cost of shifting

of H.T. Line in front of the land allotted to the Society 1is
placed before the Technical committee for its consideration.




Item No.®§ §

- 3[| -
Sub: Management of land along river Yamuna and declaration of \
development area of [T Fi/JD/(P)11/90/24/Pt. I
1. IDENTIFICATIUN OF FROJ.LCL ARwA:
For the comprehensive appraach znd effective utilisgtisn
¢ £ 1 3 ale ] - 1= 1 T o y —~ NP R | - !
o0f the lands within the river bed Yamuna as well as in the
vicinity of the river banks tie ar.a is identified by the points
given and defined as under:
POIN'Y Nu. 172 Crossing of G.T.X. road with Union
Territory
19: Intersection of G.T.K. road with raad no.
50
21: Intersection road no. 50 with Ring Road
274 Intersection of Ring Road with Mathura
' road |
29: Intersection of Mathura ,road with U.P.

Union Territory

6: Intersection of Union Territory with left
Marginsl bund

e Intersection of Union Territory with
left marginals bund

172 Intersection 2f Uniosn Territory with
G.T'f:o r‘jad
The total project area as defined above works out to '
about 19135 hects which can broadly be classified into
following 2 groups.

Group 'A': Area sutside the bund but-Within the identified d ‘

project ‘boundaries,
Group 'B' Area protected by the bunds.

Group A: The following pkts. fall under this category

Name of the Pkt, Area in hects.
Pkt, A 200

4150

350

3050

225

200

960

975
815

< C O 3T BO W
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2tel 10925
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2. LAND UTILISATION:

“r

i. Channelisation of River Yamuns=:

Land measuring about 8210 hec. identified in Group 'B!
falls in this category. The recommendation of MPD-2001
for the utilisation of this lznd area as under:

"Rivers in the major metropslitan cities, of the world
like Thames in London and Scine in Paris have been
channelised providing unlimited opportunities to
develop the river fronts. After the results of the model
studies for the channelisation the river Yamuna become

available, development 2f river front should be taken up,
Considering all the ecological and scientific aspects,

as project special significence for the city.™

The project of channelisation of River Yamuna vis-—a=viz

the utilisation of land protected by the bunds in liked

with the results of specialised studies being undertaken

by CWPRS, Pune and WAPCOS. (who have been appointed consuléant

tants by DDA) with reference ts the behavisur of River

with different flow of discharges.

ii, Land Utilisation in the vicinity of River Banks:
The land measuring about 10925 hec (Group A) falls in this
category. For an area measuring about 2215 hec. (Pkts
R,U,V & K) land uses have already been defined in MPD-62/
MPD-2001 while for smEx area measuring about 8%1# hec.
with a break of 7750 hec. (Pkt. 4,B,C & E) and 96U hec.
(Pkt.'Q') located of the north of road ns. 50 and South

respectively, the land has been left as Rural use zong

Ko PRESENT POSITIUN ( DEVELOBPMENT AitaS OF DDA)s

3 o Gt of The sbaxal aven af 19135 hec . an are




measuring 3500 Hec, has already been declared as deve-
lopment area Mo.173 of DDA vide noti ficetion No.F, 16

( 2) /89-L&B dated, 29.3.89.

1S O AT’ area measurinmg about’ 2325 Hec, has already been
decided to be declared as development area of in

the T,C. meeting on 30.7.90.

¥ DEVELOPMENT POTENT1ALS OF THE PROJECT AREA(QUCL

4, ( a) For the lands falling in brcup 'A' ‘located in
.South about 2215 hec. (Pkt, K, RU&V) Sevelopment
potentials have alresdy becen studied & land use
proposals heave been made in MPD-2001.
(b The area beundcd by Union Territory in the North
road No,50 in the South, Right marginal und iwn
the East measuring sbout 7750 hec has the maximum

potential for development on account of the

follo ing reasons,
i) General Physical Conditions:- |
= The! ares has & gentle slope of 4 mts, from North

to South. )

e Is habited by 22 No, of villesges.

= Drain No. 6 in the ares joins Bawana Eacape
drain flowing from west to East, sub-dividingthe

entire area fthto two. )

- There is a lake in the area kmown as Bhulaswa
Lake(Horse shee lake),

- Number of electric lines are passing through the
area,

s The development of Narela Project in the West of
G,T. Karnal Rcad has put pressure for development
in this area and if not planned properly it is
likely ‘to be heavily encroached upon in the near
future,

- Unatthorised constructions along G.T, Katnal Rd,
as well as the extensions of the existing village
have already started takinag place.

= : (8 Accessibility:- The ares is accessible from road no, 5@
as well as G,T, Karnal Road, The link of road no,5e®
with the ring rosd, makes it aceessible from South

cit

without entering in the city area.

if, Non floodability:- Chief Eng

F Y
ne~r( I&F) Delhi Admn, im
a discussikxon held wtth him has

stated that the

-
-
a

existing bunds on the river Yamuna within tthe Unien
Territory of Delhi are capabel of taking care of Floods




upto

iv)

6.

1978 discharge.

1; Being close to the river ground
‘he area is very high'end also the

lake can be charged annually to meet the water requirement

by adopting suitable measures,

Drzinage: The supplimentary drain in the area. North of

Ll 58

road ns. 50 would take care of the drainage in the area.

PROPOSALS: (Plan laid on the table)

g

of utilication af

in
1_1
W
e
ja P

this

1s 10 expldre the POSSILD

located North of road no. 50 falling in category

(b) above for planned Urban development.
ii. to declare an area measuring 11,450 hec. as ddtails
given below as development area of DDA.

North: Starting from the crossing of U.F. boundary

=

<

and G.TKarnal road following it upto the crossing
of left ?l"L.'::l"j_.‘,iL'i:'l bund .

South: Road nd, 50 and boundary sf:D.A. No, 173

East: Left marginal bund

west: G.T.K. road.from the crossing of U.Y. boundary upto

the crassing o2f road na. 50

The proposal contained in para 5 ia placed before the

Technical committee for its consideration.




primary

handed over to Delhi

F17(1)89-Instl.
n

:rved

and F.17(13)88~Instl. It is >

land could

SCAQ N E I TS .
1 . - - ] - . N - ,
Se Accordingly survey was C and 2 acres site
e = = =]
3 = L. S . Saa ot Ao S g e Vo ia 40 B o e ‘
has been identified with the following building contrals.
T 2 acres
| acres

it oet backs 2
~ |
(i) Front 9
(ii) Sides - 6
The sn shaowing the proposal is placed opposite.
The matter is submitted for cunsideration of Internal Planning

Committee.




Item N», 4% ')

e 3 . ~ ¢
Sub: Qraofogsperatcr proposal at Dhaula Kuan Inter-—

oeet

F.5(22) /89-vp
LOCATION:

This intersection is formed by confluence of 5 important
roads namely Ring Road towards Mate Bagh Ring Road towards
Naraina Gurgaon, road (Parade Road), Sardar Patel Marg and

the ridge road. The intersection is presently form af ellip=-
tical shaped round about. I the Master Plan Delhi=-2001 a grade

seperator has been envisaged at Dhaula Kuan.
2. EXISTING CONDITIONG
Present volume as per surveys conducted by CRRI during
Nov.87 shows 7620 Pcu's in the norming peak hour. But the '
"consultant DTDC has gi ven a traffic volumes for the inter-
section in which it is estimated during peak traffic volume

atithe intersection is over 11000 Pcu's respectivelys As
%er DATA supplied by the consultan t DTTDC the peaﬁ hourly

traffic movement of different arms of the round about are
as follows: )
Present peak houndy traffic movement patterm at Dhaula

Kuan roundabout -1989, >
d lga Gurgaon Ring Road Upper Sardar Rigg Rd, Total
from Road to(Naraina) Ridge Patel to Moti

Road Road Bagh

Gurgaoh Road 120 305 7Ok 1328 0 1
Ring Road ‘ 73 VT
(to Naraina) 233 48 206 ¥21 1237 2524
Upper Ridge 463 42 40 ¥ 281 ._ 9155
Road
Sardar Patel 305 24g 64 - . 405 1524
Narg.
Ring Roaé& .520 D22 433 538 288 221
(To Moti Bagh) L
Total: 2142 1566 1447 2576 281" 10612

From the above said data,it is seen that the strajght
movement on Ring Road works out to only 2159 Pcu's and oB

Sardar Fatel Road it works out 2134 Pcu's.. The total peak
hour traffic volume at this round about.is-10612 pcus at

present. The straight movement on both the major roads thus
accou;ts for nearly 40% of the total traffic i.ew about 20%

on either sides.




At present the traffic from the five roads ia using

the roundabout for straight and turning movements.

EX1STING R/W

(b) (i) Ring Raad (E) 52.50

- dp = (W) 50.00 ,
S+P. Marg (N) 45.00
~ do - (S) 45.00

(c) Significance amopgst of the Moad Intersection in
Delhiy -
This has .been lacated at the confluence of the Ring Rd,

and Natisnal Highway NH-8 and it also a VIP route, thus

] ' ie i significance amongst
&Pt55589§é§ﬂié€éré 5p?011} funct?anak ignifl g
of the road intersegtion 1n Delhl.

BACKGROUND?
The proposal for improvement Of Ring Road/S.P. Marg

intersection and Dhaula Kuan was discussediin a meeting
under Chairmanship of L.G., Delhi on 22.8.,58. The minutes

: ying out. imporvement at phase-II and ph-III
were- submitted by CPWD vide letter dated 19v1.89.

S.E.,(PWD) vide letter dated 14.2.89 has forwarded a
copy of the letter from tlhe M/o Defence addressed to Chief
Secretary, Delhi Administration brought in the point as
t> whethebr the proposal for construction of diversiosn road
will go against the direction of Prime Minister regarding
construetion on the ridge (refer Annexure=1)

This case wi th three leval grade seperator proposal
initially d scussed in DDA's Technical Committee meeting
neld on 9th June, 1989, Ageif; the case was discussed in the
Technical Committee meeting held sn 31.7.89. The T/C resolve
that the proposal of a three level flyover was approved with a
condition that ¢ PYWD.Deldlhi Adminis tration shall also submit
the detailed plan indicating the improvements required on Ring
Road, sardar Petal Marg and ridge Road upto the next impor=

rnat intersection at the earliest.
4, OBSERVATIONS OF DYAC/DA: :
cnief Engg. PWD(DA) vide jetter dated 15.1.90 has for=
warded their necessary clarification of the DUAC on the
proposal. The ~bservation pertaining on the various points




= A

of DUAC observation were given vide DDA's letter no.F.b
(22)/89-MP dated 22.2,90 in which it was alsu requested
for the feasibility report alongwith DUAC approval for the
consideration of Authppity, DDA,

Fur ther, DUAC vide letter dated Jaly,17, 1990 has

communicated the discussion in commission's meetingilkeld
briJune, 15,1990 in which the propssal of Dhaula Kuan
intersection improvement scheme had been considered by the
commissions at conceptual stafe in its meeting held on
April , 16,1990 and in view of commissions observation.
The site was visited on June, 12,1990 by the members of
the commission. The commission suggested that with
dipping the whole round zbout and developingt the central
partion as island with the four line flyover at 2.5 m,
level was also feasible as an alternakive but its effect
on existing trees will have to be studied. :

5. AUTHORITY'!'S DECISION:

L.Gs Delhi while recording the progress and grade
seperator in the meeting held on 15.6.90, 5.7.90 and 20.7.90
at Raj Niwas desighed that DDA inconsultation with PDW
(DA) may work out the guidelines for designing the fly-
overs/grade seperators and bring before the Authority
for its consideration. According the agenda was prepared

and placed before-the Authority vide Item no.54 dated
13.8.90. The guidelines as adopted by the.Authority are
placed Annexure~II.

6. REVISED PROPOSAL:

S.E.(Plg.)/DA/DK/131 dated 30.11.90 has submitted the
revised scheme as pe the guidelines approved by the
Authority in 1ts meeting held on 13.8.90. The revised
proposal contains a ®rief note on proposed improvement
for Ring Road S.P. Marg intersection at Bhaula Kuan and the
following drawings. L
1. Drg. No.NATPAC/DS/RR/001C Scale 1:500

improvenent plahn. :

2. Drg. No. NATPAC/DS/RR/O0IA Scale 1:500

Services Plane.
3y Drg. No. NATPAC/DS/RR/001B, ' Scale 1:1000

second ph. improvement plan. ’

4., Drg. No.NATPAC/ BS/RR/PDID scale 1:508

contl nuatisn of €PEC. 5
5. Drg. No. NATPAC/DS/RR/OOIF Scale 1:100M

Long term imp. for Gurgaon Rd. -

intersection. %
6. Drg. N,. NATPAC /DS/RRPO0O1 Scale 1;250C

Long Term imp. Plan= ghaula Kuan-Brar Square.

)
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Autnority @uideldnes Revised

Subpitted.

proposal

Underpass

Remarks.

has been

i, Grade seperator should be _
provided on Ring Rd./Outer - envi sagzed on Ring Rd.
ii. Flyover syision_cpuld be 3rd level prcppsal
mage %arpgrg iOVGl 6(‘:‘}.3'\# has been egvisg_ged by pre-
> D ~cessary. vision of ¥lyover on SeFs
ground when found necessary Karé inJan %base.
the ring road (60 mts.) 3 lanes with 11 mts. wi idth on

£i4.0
W and a parts of the outer on e

Ring Road width 60 mts. R/ W
the flyover shall consist
5f 9 mtrs. width of 3 lanes
(3 mts. each in each direc-
g e 8] 4 8

ither direction is proposed

thp thderpass in Ring Rd. in
the Ist pahse.

B. In case whether the R/W of In the proposal R/W is :
suter ring road is 45 mts.  proposed to be retaln 8%§g¥vg% on

then 2 lanes of 7.5 could be as b3 mts, oh ring road (1) Below.
provided. In such cases affort but at the location of g
Should be made to increase_thebus bays r/w_hﬁ?wln%rgage
R/W of outer ring road 1is 300 Slmllarl§ the_d at gy
mts. length of f%yover Mar% on N-E wide retal
section. as 60 mts.

C; ©Servi8e road of about 6 mts. on Ring Rd., the service
ahouid be provided which road provided on either sides
eould be reduced to 4.5 mts. of 5.5. mts. width.
in case of 45 mts. R/W, i e (1)

Ll s I'_l . . arg SEI"- i
yiseoad. sl been T (RETTRATGN
s%te gn %3%% ageas.

D. The minimum width of the foot-i. 2.0 mts. wide foot Observation
gath should be specified as path are provided on (ii Below)

mtrs. S.P.Marg N-E & N-W -
Side. |
similarly, 3«0. 1o 3.0 0
5] mts. . on S=E d S=-
i Ut - o
ii.2 mts. wide footpath are
provided on Ring Road.

E. The clear headway between R. .5. mts, underpass on Rin
Chamber & bottem of the beam goa& nag been gnviSaged. &
shougd be 5.5.mts.

F. 3.5 mts. wide strip (as base On RingRd. 8.5 mnts. Refer DDA
on one side) -shall be reserved strip land has not observation
for H.T. Lines. been reserved exchu-(ii below)

gsively for H.T. Line.

" Grade seperator section of Ring
Road on an average 1.5 mts. to 9
9 mts. green strip of verge has
been reserved beyond underpass
& besides service road for

aconmmodation.

G. The slope of the bridge should This has .been provided
be 1;30.

H. For smooth movement of cyclist This has not been pro- DDA's ob-

depending upon the volume.

servation
(133 below)

vided.




Iv‘ = ad TH 5 : g Y =] =~ imyEn +
The road improvement upto Improvement upto the Refer DDA's

-
the next major intersectiosnflext major intersec- observation
on each and on 21l the aristion 3f Gurgaosn Rd, (iv, &,D,)
shall form part of a grade Station Rd. in two
Seperator. ' pgase i.e, Ist phase

apd long term imnpro-=

venent plan.

V. The circulation of srurroun Keeping the surrounding
ding area shall be pro- along Ring Road it may
per%y 1ntcgr§tcd with not be required.
grade seperator schene.

7. FEASIBILITY REPORT.

With above said proposal S.E.(PWD) also submitted the filled
in performafor feasibility report along with basic informatiohn
of the proposed underpass. The saliant features of the feasi-

bility report are as under:

8« 39 nos. of shops are affected.
b. % nos. kicsks are also affected.

cs 5 nos of DIC stops are to be affected.

d. Due to the underpass & intersection improvement
on five legs 169 nos trees are affected,

For details please refer annexure-II1I,

S.E. (PWD) stated that the proposal is found to be techinically
feasible as verified at site.
8, D.D.A.'s OBSERVATIONS:

S.No. Name of the area As/ Master Plan Proposed,
1. Ring Rhad (E) 63.00 mts. 63.00 nmts,
2. Ring Road (W) 63.00 " 63,00 "
3., S.P. Marg (N) 60.00 " 60.00 "
4. S.P: Marg (S) 60.00 " 60,00 ™

a. Ring Road :- The full section of R/W as indicated ‘on the
drawing shall be developed as part of the wnderpass proposal.
b. S.P. Marg:— The R/W of 60.00 nmts. wotj fmll mad section
of the intersection area should be developed upto next
intersection as parﬁ a& the undér bridge proposal.

H.T. Line:- Refer DDA's sbservations (F=-point), in this
regard, AGM,DESU vide letter No.AGM/29/4490 dated 25th
september,1990 has intimated that reservation for H,T.Lige;
esent and future require®

ii.

should be mode for meeting the pr
ments (Refer Annexure-1V)

(iii) CYCLE TRACK AND PEDESTRIAN SUB-WAY:
(a) In the proposal no seperate cycle track has been

proposed.
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b. The armwise pedestrian volume at the intersection are
indicated below:

Across Gurgaosh Roasd——-— - - 1173
" Ring Roed i BYar SQUabeg———=r—=== 755«
- Upper-Ridge Rogll=w—mem e TAY
" S.P. Marg o e e e e 656
" Ring Road 5n Safdarjung Road 491

Thus the intersectisn as such cater to demand of inter-
state intra citly buses resulting in significant novement of
dedestarian traffic norns the different approach areas at this
intersection. In the proposal 5 n2s of pedestarian sub-way have
been proposed for crossing the five different segment of rotary
road ways. Within the rotary arca, pedestrian movenent are to
be taken care of by a pedestrian path along the pheriphary
of the traffic rotary.

iv. TRAFFIC CI RCULATION:

Keeping the present and proposed land uses the DTTDC is
of the opinion that traffic cirdulation upto next intersection
may hot be required. The tu ning traffic at this intersection
will have to be taken care of by the traffiz totary in view of both
locational attributes and intersection layogt.

v. SERVICE ROAD: _

Keeping in view local requirement service roads have been
proposell on either side of Ring Road. But on S.P. Marg service
road ahs not been providedrather shown in discountinated fashion,

In the proposal south West corner of the rotary a new eonneetion
of the service road has been given from Ring road South to

S.P. Marg South West, But, this has not been continued. The
full section of S.P. Marg in North and South should be developed
to its final section.

vi. IMPROVEMENT OF INTLRSECTION ARMS:

The all.-intersections neced to be developed with full
corss—section of the road upto tts next major intersection.
 For NH=8 it is als> required to develop with full R/W upto
the next major cppss section. e

The item may be discussed in the T/C mecting for consideration
and approval kceping in viéw of the follwwing aspects,
a. The BWD (DA) may be requested to take up the matter

with competent authmrity for the re-habilitation off

the afferted properties and structures.

b. The PWD(DA) shall plant three times of the affected trees.




Ce The bus-bays may have to be designed in consulta-
tion with D.T.C. as Dhaula Kuan intersection is one
of the important interchange points on the Ring
Ro=d .

¢ 8 Proper land scale plan needs to be developed with
special attention to improve esthetics design of
the rotary and the road new work.

€. The S.P. Marg (N) &fS) should be developed upto
its ultimate cross section.

Y

Q
—
3
3
n

The proposal 2t Dhaula Kuan should be

F*;

development in couwp2site nanuver by one implementing

agency.




ii, Deteils of turning movement in peak hour in
PUC's on each =rm of the junction/intersection
(For design yeesr & ho rizin year)
a) - Straight
b) Right &8 per Arnexure-I
c) Left

d) Total

iii, If the junctions/intersection is contrslled by
an autbmatic traffic signsl &t present, please
indicate signal cycle time,

iv, Pedestrian traffic volume in each direction on
each arm, '

a) North arm Adecess” .Gurgaon. Road —ewe==13173

b) South arm . Ring Road on
c) East arm Brar Square —mee..- 755
" Upper Ridge Roade-s 717
d) West arm " S.P. Marg 656
" Ring Road on Safdarjung
Road -~~~ 491
v) Estimated average delay per vehicles on difﬁorégt
approwch arms at the junctions/ inter-seqtio'.
a) North Ring Road approach ——————- 55 seg,
b) South (Brat Sguare) . T
c) East S.P., Marg (Safdarjunge———--61
Rogdy - | 5 5T SESveiie S S = C 58 "£
a) West Gurgacn Road —-——- 6§ 0=
“Upper Ridge Rosd | oo 45 w

Vi, In case ifthe greade seperator is p roposed on
the reailway level crossing please speci fy,

A, Nymber of trains passing 8 M to 8 .My Per rqay/
week, e
b) The freguency and Auration of the closure, 3

D, Details relatcd with the proposcd Grade Seperator,

The grade seperator proposal shall be detailed out
upto the next important juncti:n/intcrs?ction o either,
sides, S p
15 Proposed nos. of lanes on ¢ach arm on under pPASSeem

= on Orougd level
i1, Proposed 'width of cerriageways of on Under Pash.. 22
on Gmound level 22

ili, Pronosed widAth of fontpaths on each arm ee————__ %2,’0/



W) Proposed width of service road/cycle------ - 535, mts;
track on each arm,

vi. Proposed total length of the flyover/——————- 658, 50 mts.
under bridge.

vii.Proposed length of slope incluling valley 509.00
curve and submit curvecs:

viii.Length of flat portion
xi., Slope 2f grade senerstor on each ramnh,

North
South

Bast Ring Roa? (Towerds Safdarjung) 1 In 30

West Road (Towerdls Brar Squers) 1 In 30
X. The location of bus stops, bays Shown in the drawing,
xi., Pedestrian subway/crossing Shown in the drawing,

E. FPeasl bility Report.

a) Deteal ls of affected structures shops (Semi pacca) 39 ons,
Khekas 4 nos.
i) Pucca/semi pucca/kutchs with DEC shops 3 nos.

plotarea /plintﬁ area details,

ii,Structures formimg part of the Nil
regalanised colony/unauthorised,

iii.The use of the property(Commerd al)/ Shops being used
resfidential/institutional/ other As commereial,
please specify.

b, Service - Underground/overhead
affected in the proposal shgll Showm jin the -drawing
be s own on the plan-in different
o lours,

c. Trees - Number of trees affected i) 169 oK,
along with their girth and i3 eirth gagges fiD
species Aetails. *. 14 cm to 246 .
L ] -
iii,Species details
attached,
d. Whether access to the existing/gpaposed
byildings or properties is affected if Shownm in the
eéo what-alterhate measures have been drawing.
emvisaged in the proposal,
e, Manageme nt scheme for the #erculation of the

traffic fram the adjoining lecatilites upto
the next junction/intersection on either
side hes been integrated with proposal under
consl deration,

Showa in
the drawing
-

F. Projerct Renort,

Office 2A9ress Signature of tje »fficer
of the implementing
ruthority. b

& Phone no,
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| RAJ NIWAS
No. 16(1)/RN.90/1432/994

A copy of the minutes
Niwas on 15.6.90, 5,7,9C
progress of £lyover and
necessary action.

The Lt. Governer continued with the review of the
g o
(=]

various scheme of fly
that at Dhaula Kuan P
underpass rather than
about the various patl

expressed

py the Lt. Governor that a polady

Annexure=1
DELHI

2 ' 5.13090
of the meeting held at RaJ

and 20.7.90 to review the
Bridge 18 enclosed for taking

explained

~ver and bridge. It wa
' Road may go as-an

erhans Ring
srhaps Ring

an overpass. After much discussion
anenters of flyovers and the views

by DUAC from time to time. 1T was desired

should be worked

sut on the various parameters 2% flyovers alter dis-

cussion amang Technic

al experts which should be put up

before the DDA for general adoptione
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Annexure=I11

EXTRACT

OF

DU AC'S OBSERVATIONG
C.E.DTTDC wvide letter No.F.BR/12003/89/ DTDC/BR-6
dated 30th duly, 1990 has communicated the DIUAC's
observation.
The salient features »>f the >bservations are as
follows =

1+ The . ROB should not be tro high and at the most oF

-

be 8' above razd level: This is because 8' height

i
"+

1s likely to cause least possible infringement to
urban values and was least obsertratttive visually.
upto the height it can wall be plannéd on earth embank=
ment where adequate landscaping is also possible which
make it 1ook like a raised road without ‘ruining the city
Scape. ‘
ii. The movement of Hedestrians and cyclists requires
to very carefully planned while planning any grgge"
Seperator. It must be ensured that centinuity >f
payment is maintained .all ground the intersections
it is experienced that degiestrians and cyclists suffer
the worst when such intersecti;hsgaré planned. .
iii.Provision of service lanes' is'easential to cater |
to the movement in adjoining &¥eas It is génarally
seen that this aspect is being ignored under -a plea
that adequate width is not available, However, it is
obgserved that it is notalways necessary to go in for a
three lane flwover and one laﬁé‘could be 'sacrified
t5 have a proper service lane which would alsomake
the road available(ROB) more ecomocical and the over
speeding on the rob will remain checked.
iv. Utdilisation of space under the bridge was an important
espect and needs to be through out in the very beginning.
it was pointed out that landscaping with plants etc.

was not really




GENERAL INFORMATION:

Annexure=I1I1T

i.

ii.

ads

B.

ii.

Locatisn of the grade Ring Road— 8=P. Marg inter-
_.seperator.
Agency to implement PWD(DA) R/W in meters.
as RAMLGE the Master oo . e L
plan Road, Existing |s, Name of Exist-As per pro ||

plian-~-22@4

b Statis & R/W 0L othef] teetn . i i s S—
roads. 7. Ring BRd. E 5257 63.00 635.0
(Zonal/layout/rural).|», Ring Rd. W 50.0063.00 6.0

proposed) . AT . ing. Master posed}

S.P.Marg N 45.0045.00 48.0
D.G,Rd.  45.0060.00 63.0 1

= W

e — ¢ e o ——

P.T.survey details to be incorporated upto the
next junction/intersection on either sides.

P.T. Surveys scale (to be adopted) 1:500 Submitted
Physical features to be shown in the P.T. surveys.

a. Existing structures- pucca/semi pucca/kutcha shaown
clefrly indicatine the plot boundaries, in the
~built Up area and number of storeyes toO the drawing.

extent of R/W on both sides from the centre
line of the existing road.(Double of R/W in
total) s

b. Levels if the area is not flat/plain & con=
sidered necessary in the planning of grade

seperator.

¢. Services- underground/overhead are to be indi-
cated on survey plan.

-~ Water Supply lines

~ Sewerage line &
- H.T. lines (O/H & U/G
- Street Light poles ~

~ Telephone cables/poles ?gzwn in the Praw-
-~ @torm water drains (open
and covered

d. .Existing carria;eways,_ footpaths verges gaps
in verges,roads 7c1rculati3n of the
tolonies abuting on all the arms of the ghow in the
intersection under reference. Drawing.
€. Existing cycke tracks/serwicé roads (on all _, _
. roads.

£ Existing bus bays and bus stands. (on all roads)-do -
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TELEGRAME "VIDYTT NoWw LELMI
Telex, N2.031-3852 DESU IN

NowheGeMo(T)29/4L50 Dated :25.9.90.

UICE~CH AIRIAN

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
VIKaS SaDaN,

NEw DELHI.

Sub:~Reservation of corridor ior towerline along
Grade Seperator,/Flyover,

Dear Sir,

A no. of grade seperators/flyovers are being cons-

tructed on the major road cposs-sections to stream line
the traffic. Earlier while finalising the road cross-—
sections for major roads, there was a very close inter-
section between BDA & DESU and accordingly DDA had
reserved corridors for towerlines along all major rgads
for different ci-ross—-sectiin. Now, %Qét the pians for
grade seperators/flyovers are being finalised by DDA Ry
it is very necessary that the same corridor should be
reserved, as that the power line for our long range
planning when come in future there is no difficulty

in accommodating the lines at these intersections.

This issue has been raised by ou ing de

earlier during the va?iﬁusameptings hglﬁlﬁﬁ%hnsergﬁég%?Eﬁt
glanning wing of DDa. Also DESU's representative emghagised
hat point during 'the Technical Comiiittee meetling hel

on Monday, the 17th September,1990. I would therefore,

like to impress upon you that the required corridor along
the grade seperators/flyover area reserved while

approving the plans thereaf.

Yours faithfully,
sd/-
(ER. Be«B.DiS)
ADDL. GENEREL, MANAGER(TEEH.)

Copy” Los=

1'a Secy to L.G. of Delhi

2 Enggg. Member,DDA,vikas Sadan

3. Commissisner(Plg.) DDi, Vikas Minar
L, Chief Engineer(CPWD)

5. Chairman DTDC

G G.M.(E) DESU.
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OBFICE OF THE SUPDG. ENGR(PLG)

E\ fkﬁ\f._.‘ 1 .{UJLL/.L P‘--'LAI(L'.,.) ZUN‘_:’]

5.SE(Plg.)/EEI/Ds4/DK/ 138 Dated 6.12.90

—t
<

Shri Prakash Narain,
Joint Director(T),
DDA Vikas Mihar,

New Delhi.

fub:~Proposal 2f grade separator at the intersection
of Ring Road and S.P. Marg(Dhauls Kuan),New Delhi.
With reference to the discussions held with you

by Sh. Prabhash 1g £ Flyover Projecg, DAZ.I,
New Delhi on %.12.90, th nucg‘urr) nodification have now

been made in the J”““¢Pb. The revised set of drawings as
detailed bfl h are sent herewith for furlther necessary
action please

1. Drawing No.NATPAC/DS/RR/01€- Improvement Plan.
2. Drawing No . NaTF.C/DS/RR/0I/-Service Plan.

Encl: As above. 2 nos. drawings.

Executive Engr.(Plg.)I,

Flyover Project, PWD(DA),

HbO Building, I P« Estate
l-_'w l)f_lhl .




Item No, S

Sub:~Construction of building with 0.115 (qucuter
walls by the allotces in Rohini Scheme?,

o : iwgféo)f7owrh9

“The case 1s regarding the construction cof 0,115 M
(h;) outer walls for the plots falling under allctment
caﬁegory in Rohini scheme, This scheme had bcen planned
to give 97% plots tu the Econ. mical Weaker Socticns, Low
and Middle Income Groups (Allotment Scheme) To assist
the individual in their attempt tc buil® their home in
Rohimi DDA has adopted simplified prodedures The standard
plens have been prepared for the plots of all allctment
category. ALl the standerd designs have been prepared with
individual 9" thick cuter walls wut the common walls are
permissible with the mutual consent of adjoining owner/

owners at the scle respbnsitility of the allottees.
During the construction in most of the cases, site

reoports are being received Ifrom the field staff with
t»e remarks as glven unders-
;) Th% building has been constructed with 04115 M

£.|. 'An' IS T

2) thick cuter walls, However, the allotees
have provided ROC columns and beams tc ensure
the safety c¢f the structure,

o, Thﬁ building has been constructed with 0.115 N
(4',)" thick cuter we 1ls with.out RCC columns & beams,
nc consideraticn has been given for the structure
safety mainly on the plots measuring 26 & 32 ga.
Mtrs.

25 The cases have been examined and it is observed that

due tc the smaller sizes of the plets and under allotment
category the matter be considered as under:-

dire fn the request -f the allottees, we may consider for
the approval of Ferms 'D' & 'E' if.the bulkding outer
wells have been constructed with RCC columns & beams

to,ensure the safety of the structure with 0.115 M

18
(4 2) thick outer wal.s for the plcts except the

corner plot i.e. the allottee has to ccnstruct oY
triick corner cuter well, the same structure is cer-
tified by the Architect/Bearimg Membership of comncil
of Architects with the DDA and owner indemmdfy
against any mishap due to such type of construction,
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Sub: Promosal far a2 new 4 lane nerepllel brifdge Anwnstream
nof existine bricfa=s ~wrr Yamuna Raver at I.T,0., New Delhi.
F5( 32) 87-MP

1. Locatinn: Delhi 2dministreotion has e~nvisaged a four lane

bridge parsllel &0 existing hrifdaes over Yemuna 2t I.T7.0. The

I.T.0. W»ridge connects Vikas Marg an East marginsl bBandh inter-
section with the interscction of West Marginesl Bandh (Ring Road
and Indraprastha Marg intersecticsn) The proposed new bridge is
proposed &t @ distance Sf 15 to 20 mtr, downstream of the existing
ITO bridge =5 recommended by Centrzl Hyvdrelic Reseerch Institute
Khedakwesla and Cnd ' ; % . s .

2. Existing Conditions

(a) Volume: The existing ITO Brifge hes r lenr Adivided cerriesge-

3]

fou
wav, The CRRI studies conducted in 1986 have indica2te” that this
bridge is eerrving 92,549 vericles ver dey, The CRRI study has also
indicated that the traffic grovwth on the existing ITO briﬁgp is very
high. The cetegory-wise growth rate zs indicated by CRRI studies

gre given below:

Past mehicle 18,.56%
cycle 4. 6% i
Slow movement 28, 2%

(b) Road Netwnrks: (i) PWD has elready widened the VikasMearg to
6 lene AiviAeA, cerriage way.
(113% MCD hes alreadv widened the Deen Dayal Upnadhvay Marg to 6 lane

partly undiviAded partly Aivided carriesceway.

(iid) The left marginal bandh road (East) is being widened

from 2 lane to 4 lsne between 013 Radd C um road bridge and
existing ITO bridge,

(c) Proposals: (i) The SE (PWD) is informed that a grade sepesmator
at W paint intersecticni(Bshadurshah Zafer Marg & Indraprastha
Marg) (ii) MCD has envisaged a grade seperator at & point inter-
section (Tilek Merg, Sikandra Road, Mathura Road and Bashadur

Shah Bafar Marg) These items were placed before the Tech,
Committee in its mreting held on 28.8.89. The Aecisiom of the

Tech, committee is as under:




1'1q item wes discussed in deta2il, In generesl it was considered
that it mesy mot be Aesireable to provide o flyover neesr Supreme
Court #nd =1so on the accees leading to Indis Gate. The NDMC/MCD
may work out the management scheme 2l-onowith the orovision of
cvcle and nedestrian subway whorever reguired, The engineering

1

measures if any could he re.exemins”d aftsr the study "priroties"
for Aevelonment, of road system for Delhi 20071"Y and the Patat 1=
Project reoort for East — West MRTS Corri-door are not aveilsble,

3 Br.CKGROUND:

The proooszl has been discussed in the meetings held under
the Chairmsnship of Secratary (L&B), Delhi admn, 2nd in the Road
Safety, Treffic & Transnortation Engin~ering Committee, In the
meeting held on 6, 3, !9 unﬂfr the Cheirmenskin ~f Chief Segv, .-1%;
A4mn /xtuﬁﬂsc“h eﬂ +?ft\ "'ﬁé}{T%?c ﬁpyhAAWM%Q1C”FQ incluAdino
DDA, MOST, PWD, NATP2C, Traffic Police, and Sh, Bali (Retired I2S) |
to formalise locatinsn and circulatiosn patter for the nrobosed

additiona2l bridge at ITO ° ke T A e |

This cese wes discussed in the mreting held under the
Chairmanship of Secy. (Home) Delhi Zdmn. held on 11.4.89. In
‘this meeting, it was resolved that = report prepared by NATPZC
for the dispersal of traffic on eastern and western side of the
proposed bridgg be sent to LLA for further necessary action.

=Y 3 a i I

sccordingly o quUGSt was made. by DD/ vide letter Jt,
5.6.89 to S.E. Yamuna Bridge Project, PWD, Delhi Z7mn,

L.G. Me~ting:

Th= Lt. Governor, Belhi reviewed the nDrogress 5f wverious
Grade Seperators snd bridce on Yeamuna in the meetings held on
20.7.90 2t Raj Niwes,

The CE(YBP) with the heldp‘of fects and figures indicated
the need of 14 Zdditionesl Lanes across Yamuna between the briﬂgb

et Wazirasbad and Nizammuddin and submitted the following pronosals

15 ITO Bridge - 4 2dditiosnal lanes
23l Wazirabad bri‘ge - 6 27dition=l lanes
= 3 b Nizammudin Bridage ~ 4 2391 +i ~nal lanes,
r *, -
Bl w2 © vl o ¥ e - s

4, PROPOS/L UNDER CONSIDERZTION:
S.E.JPWD) Delhi.Zdmn, vide letter At. 12.10.90 has forwarded

the scheme alongwith the copy of the Technical report prepared

by M/S NiLTP.C, The S.E., PWD DPelhi Zdmn. has also enclosed @

drawings indiceting the dispersal of traffic on the eastern
and western end of the existing ITO bridge and proposed parallel
bridge,
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&

the nronnsals envi saoe? hy NDMC/MCD for 4 »noint and W noint

For the Western ~nd, the PWD hes submitted the conies Sl

intersections =2n? 2lsn the aonrove? schrme >f the flvaover: at
the intersection =f I.P. Marg »n? Ring Roa”d, Out »f which the

flyover on the Ring Roz2d was c-nstructe? @during ;SI.D and

the part of the scheme is yet t2 be imnlemented,

Similsrly for the Eesternesn? the intersection improvement
of the Vikes Mrrg and Marginal Bzndh rse? has been prepared by
the Ni#.T#:.C, '

The technicel remnrt regs=7ing +He Asveln~ment ~fF anmroach
areas and traffic Aisnerssl svstem in econnecti-n with wifenina of
Yamunas Rridae at ITO has hren visueslise? the nroblems trat wolld
arise at each »f the aonroach area throuch the imnlementation »f

such scheme. The meain »roblems would be 3

1% Geomatric design at either en? of the bridge.
L ]
{4, The traffic circulation in this ares, particularly along

I.P., Marg, Din Dayal Upadhyey Marg axis (Gp £85 C.H

In =dditiosn to sbove drawings and report ehe PWL, uelhi Admn,
vide letter dt. 5.4.90 had also submitted 2 copies and conceptual
Arswings indicating the pronosal of an additionel bridge over
river yamuns parallel to ITO bridge at ~istence of 15 mtr, Aown-
stream, The SF(PUD) while submitting the nromnsal vide letter At,
17.10.90 hes reguested that ﬂ@vélqnmont ~f bridge narallel to
yemuna an? the imnrovement ~f surr-unfing network may not be

linke? and be located &t independently.

D.D. 4.0 8 observations:
3. Master Plsn Proposals
3 The Master Plan of Delhi-2001 has enviseged the following
bridges on yamune:
iz Wazirabsd Rridge (existing 2 l@vel bridge)
“4i., TISBT R lenes hricae (4 lenes in Ameratisn 4 lane are yet
tn be onened for traffic)

iii, 014 Yamuna bridge (existing 4 lane bitiAge)

iv, ITO briAdge (existing 4 lane bridge)
Ve Nazamudin Bridge (4 lsne existing brifge)
vi., Mzdannur Khaddar ( 4 lene existing bridge, yet to be

connected with Msthura Road.

b OTHER OBSLRV:iTIONS:

- For traffic dispersal eand geomatric design at either end

~f the bridge need to be workout in detail,
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the traffic circulation/dispersel on west and
particulerly over 1.P., Mezrg, Lu Upedhyay #Xis upto
c.P. on and end of ajmere Gete intersection on the

=)

~ther end needs to be studied in detai L,

Simil=arly the traffic circulatiﬁn/ﬂiSﬁeral in the

sast unto the interpsection of Rn=2 no. 57 »f Vikas

n
et

Marg needs to bhe wlied in detail,

the central span of ITO flyover is approx, 60 m,
undernesth thruah which the, cerriageway ofF T..PBa

Msrg provided sccess to existings ITO bridges, Thus
the existing span of the ITO bridge on Ring Road in
relation to the reguired wifth ~f span a2fter: the
crnstructisn »f narallel hridce needs bo be earefully
examined, '

Keerira ih view the rmad network nossible cireulation
pattern. in resvect to city network in the East and
West of Yamuna = SR ¥ The suggested
priorities are es under:

Comnletion of ISBT Bridge,

Connection of Madanpur Kheddar Bridge with Mathura
Road.

Widening of ITO Bridge,

Nizammuding bridge from 8 lanes to 8 lanes,
Widening of Wazirabad Bridge.

ITO Bridge, if rgquired.

In cese ITO bridge is to be pnrovided =s first
priority, a Aetailed circulation scheme from road
N5. 57 in the east upto the Connaught Place and
4jmere Gate in West may have to be worked out in

2 comprehensive manner and needs to be developed
in a comprehensive msnner, so that by the time
ITO bridge is complete, the surrounding network is
also ready to teke up improve facilities on ITO
brifdge.

As ver the policy guidelines gﬁjﬁh anproves
by the Authaority wide 54 At. 13.8.90 a comnosite
scheme indicating the improvements reguired unto

the next imnortsnt intersection needs to be worked
~sut for the consideration of the Tech, committee/

Authority.




wiiid,
L
S B, o
for 1E&s

SE(PWD) (¥BP) mentioned vide letter dt, 12, 10.90
that the design ¢f intersection and dispersal of
the rtridge from bridge ao»wrosches and independent
schemes an” should not linked up with the approvel
ot ITO, Brifdge Projsct. In this regard T, Tnktss if
the vicw thest the bridce shnoul”? be a cmplemntary
rroject of the anmnrozches: an? disvmersal system,

3
&l

In & sketch plan PWD has sugoested dispersal -for

Western en? from Tilek Marg and to Ring: Road by means
of loop connection, This 2ls2 reguired detail
examination from circulation s well as in the

context of MRTS study,.

The item is nlaced before the Trcorbnicz2l committee

cnsideratian,
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Item No, 5 |0

‘.ub: Alignment vlan of Rashsnere Rnad fr-m its junctinn with
Rani Jh=2nsi Road unts its crossing with M=lkageanj RonaAd near
Dina ka Trlab intearatino the junctione/intersection Arsians
of 24 mt, 2nd 2bhaove R/W Raadsg,
File nos, F5(26)86-MP F5( 41) 84-MP
1. Locetion: Roshenara Road is » mejor collectsr Road in the old
city sterting from Reni Jhensi Rnzd junction to Clock Tower and
meeting Malka Ganj Road at Dina Ka Talzb, This rocd forms an
important link for the densely populated colonies of Shakti Nagar,

Kamla Nagar, 0ld Subzi Mandi, Malkeganj andDelhi University area.

2. Bankground: This cese wes discussed in the Technical committee
meeting held on 17.9,.90 . : S LTS g A .
the following decision was taken:

"After detailed Aiscussion Ph, I & II were recommended for
approval, subject tn the tresnsoort booking »ffices and godowns locsted
in Roshanares Road being shjft@ﬁ.ta Senjey Transport Nagar where they
had alresdy been ellotted slternative sites. The committee further
desired that Delhi Trzffic Police should work out.es treffic management
Lor Ph. IIT betﬁeeh Clock Tower and Dina Ka Talab, after whieh phase
IIT should be brought before the Technicel committee alongwith the

traffic managementscheme for 2 fresh lonk®,

As Arsired by the Technicsl committee in the above mee i ng,
DCP (Traffic) vide letter At, 30,11,90 ¢ Ay “g pASE 4 THY'Y
has given the fnllowing traffic management measures being taken for

vart ITIT between Clock Tower & Dines Ka Ta2lab crossings:

s " Prohibition of HT!'S for 24 h-ours
in the stretch between Clock Tower
& Dina Ka Talab including State Tpt.
Service, Private buses & privaote vehicles

viz., cars, secktters.

13-, 4 proposczl hes been sent by BCP(T)
to local authorities for:
2., Reduction of the foatpeth width
to 2 ft, sn that the widening of the
road is used for narking HTV's closer
to th» shops leaving brtind more spare

for traffice flow,




A

da4, To put the electric bnles in the

crntrnl verge,

3. DDA's observetions: The ‘existino R/W of Roshenara Road between
Clock Tower 2n? Dina Ka Talak is =bout 18 mts, with cerriagewesy width
verying between 10 mts to 12 mts fgotpmaths between 2 mts to 3.5 mts
2s per the survey suvnplied by MCD, The proposel from DCP(Traffic)
envissges construction of sbout 8,14 mtrs wide carriagewsys on
either side of the centrzl verge of 0.60 mts and Q.60 mts

wide footpaths on either sicde, The nerrow width oOf footpaths shzll
lesve little sozce for shopkeevers to spillover znd by including
the additional footpath spesce in th"ICFrriFngavs, it shell help

in providing on street narking facilities for the shonpers leaving
one z2nd » half lanes for treffic flow, This mesy be considered =2s a
ohase I mHovement, hnwever, in the phase II, the R/W as enybsaged

in the Master Plen may be Aeveloned 2s ver the alignment plen,

4, The case is put um to the techniczl committee for

considerationa,



r Laid on the t=zble

Item No. $L. H
Subs=Allotment of land for Gas Godown site o

i. M/s Bharat Petroleun Corpn. Ltd. in Rohini
ii. M/s Indisn Cil Corpn. in Rohini.
F. "‘)(8)/90/"*1(3/ o ; ‘

l ‘L .‘v‘ F ffr’““ l,.‘
auquast Iar ailotment of gas godown sites in Rohini

from BPC and IOC hes buen received through New Lease Branch
DDA. ;

2e As -per the norms prescribed in MPD-2001, one gas godown
site is to be provided for 40,000 population having plot
size as 20 mt. x 26 mt. inclusive of Chowkidar's hut and

to> be located in industrial area or service centre. Since
there is no lan@ use proposal such as industrial arga ,
serffice centres in Rohini Project Area, a proposal was
formulated earlier to.locate gas godewn sites in the suit-
able buffer spaces near Sector=-1,XI,XV and XIN and accor=
dingly temporary sites were approved by Competent Authority
in the buffer space adjoining to supplementary drain in
sector-XV. In thése four buffer space locations four gas
godown sites in each location was also propo>sed to generate

about 16 ges godown sites adequate for about 8 lakh popula=
tion @ one gas godown site for every 40,000 to 50,000

population (PerJS“l laid on the table).

D Accordingly two sites have been proposed after suit-

able site inspection and ebtaining clearance from Hort.
Department in sector-I of Rahini near Avantika, These
two sites are located on the western side of Mangolpur-

Kanjawala road after leaving a setback of 17.5 mt. from the
existing R/W in order to ensure widening of this road at

this side to the proposed width of 40 mt. and side by side
protecting already planted trees along this amdsting R/W

of this road. These twd sites each having dimension 20 mt.
X .26 mt. as shown on the plan will be approached by the
existing sector rsed with available width of 23.5 mt. from

Mangolpur Khanjawals rcad to the existing drain and also
have a set back of 5 mt. from the existing 11 KV high tension
line as safety measures.

e This proposal as laid on the table is submitted for

consideration of the Technical Committee for allotment of
these two sites to-abdve mentioned two 21l companies.
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Subg-Carving out of petrol pumn sites in Pjanning
i 1

Division G & H,

Pa/Tt,Dir.(Plg.II)90/23

In the Technicel Committee meeting held on 28,6.90

the subj=sct of a~roval of new petrsl pumr s tes in'Balhi

Urban 2Area was considered and following Aecisions were

takens -

"The Master Pjan for netrsl pumps as prenared by the

aled

planning wingwas approval in principle with the

following actions to be imitiateds

i,

e

2,

Reference should be made to the Ministry ¢f Petroleum
with regard totheir policy of reduction in consumption
of petroleum products in relation bo the demapd of a
large number ‘'of sttez of netrol pumns,

Shifting of ohjectionable netrol” pumns sites/

would be given first nrbority out of the 39 ‘

sites agreed/annroved as new sites in the Master

Plan of petrol pumps,

In the Technicszl Committee referred above a total

- number of proposed 20 new petrol-pump sites were agreed

in principle(details- annexad.'l)wherein 4 -5 tes were

falling in plg,Div, 'G' and ‘3 sites in plg., Biv.'H!

as details given belpw: -

el

¥iv,

i, Filling cum service station on North eat of Jail

] road within ares earmark as Master Pjan green zone ®_8,

ii, " Filling cum service station in vi llage neera Garhi :
west of outer Ring Road Zone-G,17

iii, Filling cum service 'station on East of Rimg Road
between the crossing of patrol Road Jead eremztios
ground Punbaji Bagh Zone-G-3,

iv. One petrol pump for 2/3. wheelers or 8¢' road R/W
within the facility centre FC-36 Madipur ZoreG-1is.

Dévs 111 E A

> 30 Filling cum service station on the South of 1ap’

road R/W onnosite Rzl 1 Lway Co—onerative House Buildiwg
society ashok Vihar Ph-IV' zowe H-3,







ZNNEXURE I

?rﬂéﬁSﬂﬂ 20 new netrol- pump sSites Irteil given below

Divn.

Diwvns

bivn:

Divaz

Divn:

gt 1 ons. (=2rees 36 m X 30 .

One filling cum S/Stn, 2n s~uth 2f Rosd no. 40
between drein coming from the Kesrol Bzgh end

K=li Das Marg crossing neer Serei Rohelle,

Lo 1 nns., (e~rez 36,58 x 45,72 m )

Fi1llinc eum S4Stn, ~n ths S~uth =Ff Ra=d nm, 5O
at 300" . (91m) roaA R/ 2djacent TH Communi tv

Centre Dhir nuf scheamay

One filling cum s~rvice station 7n the north of
45m propnosed parinherizl roed ~f Dhirnur scheme in
Facility Centre near village Gopal Pur,

el 1 nns (eree 36m x 30 m)
Filling cum service Station at roaed to. 25 £rom
Puss Gate to InderPuri Todepur village on the east
o>f 100' R2ad R/W.

'B! T mos,
Filling cum service steation on the south west of
RosAd no, 69

Fillinc cum srrvice stztion On the north eest
Ro=A n»n. 64

Fillinc cum s~trvice statim™n on the ==zst. »f Rnad

na, 96
Filling cum service gtstion o5n the south of WH- 24,

Fillinc cum service station 7n the 100' roed R/W
near Deiry Ferm Khichri pur.

One petr»nl pump site for 2/3 wheelers on the roed
adjoining road no, 75-76 Sheakkar Pur,

One petrol pump site for 2/3 wheslers a2t Dilshad Gardems,

L5 2 fnns,
P4{1lina cum service station Pt Pushan Vihar Communi
Centrs on Martiasl Tito Marg,

Fillino cum service stetion in Okhlea Industrial 2rea
Phase I in the nronosed communi ty centre,

'G!* 4 nos,

Filling cum service stetion on north east of Jail road
within arez earmark as Mester Plen Green zone GeB,




annexure II

Detail feasibility repert of propoged Ret il

sutlets in 'Plg. Piwisi n vat & YHY 4

Planning Division 'G!

i) Filling Qum Service sttion on North E.st of
J-il Ry d withim arez Orm ~ked s Mastcr Plan
Grecn Zone G=8 (Recommznded for ~ppruval) .

The pr-posed site is igentlficd n the North
of Jail Rond of 150" R/W ~djoiniig ©o I.T.T. Lilak
Nagnr.. The site meosur.s -0 Aro £ 30x36m 'nd the

- A

loc tion ig in the Mast.ar 2] ari Greon. 4 Trecgs e

existing 2t site which will be reguired -to bo L
Besides some eucalyptus trees which are existing in
the road R/w shall :1so have to be cut £5r appr.ch
ro~ds to rethil out let site.

{i) Filling cum service station in-vill-ge Peera

Garhi West of Outcr Ring RO Zone G=17« (Re=-
commended for approval) .

The proposed site is on the Outer Ring #oad.
The -“rea measuring 30x36m and -c-rved 2ut within the.
undeveloped aren morked as green in the pln. The
site is lying vacant snd is appreachable by 2 service
ro-d and feasible. The pound-ry wall/railing is
existing ot site.
41i) Filling cum service st tion Hn East of Ring
Ro-~d between the crossing of Patel Rozd ~nd
Cremation ground, Punjabi Bagh Zune G-3 (Re-
commended to be deleted) «
o LE S et ipeuRa s sdble: 45 3 mos of H.T.
lines are passing in the 2ree
iv) One petrol pump for 2/3 wheelers on 80! road

R/W ithin the Facility Centre FC-36 M dipur
Zone G=10.

The proposed site earmarked in an arel measur-
ing 18.5x15m for 2/3 wheelers con the 80' ro.d is a
part of approved lay.out plan- of Faeility ccntré Noe
36 wherein it is a part 5f the C.2.C. site of re-
fuge Co-0perative House Building Soccicty. Othcr-

wise the site is fensible.

2 JL';td..-.-2/"



PLANNING DIVISIO 1\”__ :

e Pilling cumservice staticn cn the South pf 100¢

road R/W cpnosite Railways Oo—-Cp rative House Bui lfling\»‘;

society Ashok Vihar Pn—IV Zone H-3. (Recommended to be
Anloted) o i e A e i

Dues to constructicn of boundary wall and Adevelcpment
the nreen arca in the neme cf Zshok Vene, it has not been

found feasible/desirable tc carwve out the pronosed petb?l

pump’ site agreed 1in the Technical Committee. J”\\
\ I
2, Filling-cum-service station at East of Kali Das? A

Marg between Gurudwera crossing and Drain crossing Weét of
Delhi Administraticn flats Gulabi Bagh /
2cne H=1 & 2 100 reed R/W (Recommended for anbrovai)

The prcposed site aleng the Kali Das Marg of 30.48m
R/W is n=ar Jaswant Nursery. The site measured 30X36 m//
for filling cum~service staticn. This site is feasible
subject teo cutting of ebout 60 grown up eucalyptus trees

eiistin~ within the site/plot.

3. Filling cum~service staticrn on the North of 150°

read R/W within Facility Centre i.c. out of proposed hospital

site adjacent tc the parking zone H-4 (recommended for

approval) ,

1

3

The propcsed site is aleong the road Ne. 43 cof 15q'

/
rocad R/W & moasures an arza of 30X 36m and in the Cérn#r of

the proposed hospital. This site ig feasible nc trees

are falling undsr the proposed site,

——

LRI I )




DELHT DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
o JREA PLAVNING & BYILDING __

Al ‘_/) BT

£CRNDA ITEM FOR TECHNICAL COMMLITEE_ .
SUBJECT4= POLICY HEGAXDING ALLOTMENT OF-LAND 10 _GHURCH.

le " The presideni, Delhi Tatholic Archdincese vide his
letter dt.19.1%.95 hac requested for allotment of land
for the conetruction 3¢ Church in Pitampura and Rohini,

2. The plots of about 400 sq.=t. in ¢ize offered in
Pitampura ond Rohin: =Te not acceptable., Since they
feel that these plots are small & the built Up area
available on the plots of 470 sq.mts. would not
sufficient to accommodate about 500 persons at a time,

3. It has been Teéquested that the plots measuring 8!6—1‘0'Sq.
meters be considered for allotment for the construction
of a Church as a Policy matter so that the devotes of
the area could be accommodated in the building at the
time of the Prayer, '

4. The case is examined in the Planning Cell and comments
are as under:-

1) Generally religious buildings are being allotted land
measuring 412 sq.mts, (500 sq.yds) but in some cases
depending upon the.nature of the activities of the
religious institutions plots more than 500 $q.yds, have
also been allotted for religious purposes after obtaining
the approval of the Competent Authority,

ii) MPD-2001 Tecommends a plot size of 400 sq.mts.for religious

would provide maximum tl22r spoce of the order of about
250 sq.mts, if total Permissible FAR is availed. The floor
Space can be so generated if the huilding is comstructed
two storey which is generally not a practice in case of the
Church buildings and thereby would not accommodate the
Tequired number of devoters at a time.

5 Keeping in view the observatinng stated above it is

Propesed thst Church could be considered to be allotted land

measuring about 800 sq.mts., subject to the condition that no

other plot for the other purposes would be allotted within

the Radious of 2 Kms. from the Proposed site in an area,

®. Proposal contained =bove in para 5 is placed before

the Technical Committee for its consideration,
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